

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

UNMANNED SAFETY INSTITUTE PARTNERS WITH JSFIRM.COM TO CONNECT STUDENTS WITH JOBS

Unmanned Safety Institute (USI) announced today that they will be partnering with aviation job board, JSfirm.com. USI and JSfirm.com will be working together to connect students that have successfully completed USI's best-in-class certification programs with jobs in their chosen field.

The Unmanned Safety Institute will be incorporating the JSfirm.com job portal into the coursework that students go through during their certification process. Students will be able to use to portal to create profiles which will include their certifications for potential employers to review. In addition to providing a monthly feed of unmanned aviation job opportunities to USI students that register their account, JSfirm.com will be working with USI when they host industry workshops. Their employment experts will be speaking with attendees on the industry career status, the benefits of using JSfirm.com to search and apply for employment opportunities, and providing attendees with resume, application, and interviewing tips guaranteed to help them stand out from other applicants.

"The Unmanned Safety Institute is pleased to provide our students with a resource like JSfirm.com," said Josh Olds, President of Unmanned Safety Institute. "As one of the largest and fastest growing aviation job websites, we are confident that students who choose to take advantage of the services and advice offered by JSfirm.com will be able to secure employment and use their training and experience to make an important impact on both the unmanned industry and others that utilize the technology."

JSfirm.com has served as the aviation industry's leading job board for over 18 years, providing a free service for aviation professionals that are in search of employment. As the aviation industry has evolved, JSfirm.com has remained dedicated to creating a platform that reflects the advances in the industry while meeting the needs of aviation professionals, providing as many resources as possible. By partnering with associations and educational institutions, JSfirm.com has taken a proactive approach to sustaining the industry. By sponsoring and attending career fairs, traveling to classrooms and workshops, and distributing relevant jobs to the industry workforce via partner sites, newsletters, and social media avenues, JSfirm.com continues to demonstrate a commitment to growing the aviation industry.

###

About Unmanned Safety Institute

The Unmanned Safety Institute (USI) is the industry's most widely recognized leader in flight safety solutions for individuals, academia, and organizations focused on integrating and operating UAS for civil or commercial purposes. The Unmanned Safety Institute, widely recognized as "best-in-class" provides UAS flight safety training and certification to operational standards based on the adoption and modification of time-honored aviation safety practices. With over 150 instructors and over 6,000 customers around the world, including several Fortune 500 enterprises, USI is widely recognized as the global leader in UAS training and certification delivering the most highly-regarded training program of its kind. USI is the only training and certification organization that is accepted by the FAA, endorsed by major aviation insurance providers, and whose training programs have been evaluated and recommended for college credit by the American Council on Education. Discover more at www.UnmannedSafetyInstitute.org.

About JSFirm.com

JSfirm.com continues to be the fastest growing aviation job website with resume database access and has exclusively served the aviation industry for over 18 years. It is a free service for job seekers and an out of this world place for aviation companies to post jobs and search resumes. For more information, please contact us at 724-547-6203.

CONTACT: Alexis Creedy, Marketing & Communications // 802-733-5463 // alexis.creedy@unmannedsafetyinstitute.org